
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE 
SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS 

No. R. 529 
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1358) 

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto. 

12 May 2008 

J MO LEKETI 
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

SCHEDULE 

By the substitution for the particulan appearing in the columns opposite the stated subheadings of the following: 
Heading Statistical 

Unit 
kg - - Cane sugar 

- - Beet sugar 
- - Containing added flavouring or colouring matter 
- -Other 

- 

--- 

No. R. 529 

Subheading Rate of Duty 
General 1 EU I EFTA I SADC 
free I free I free I free 17.01 

17.01 
17.01 
17-01 

kg 
kg 
kg 

12 Mei 2008 

DOEANE- EN AKSYNSWET, 1964. 
WYSIGING VAN BYLAE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1358) 

C 
n 

1701.11 
1701.12 
1701.91 
1701.99 

free 
free 
free 

Kragtens artikel 48 van die Dwane- en Aksynswet, 1964, word Deel 1 van Bylae No. 1 by bogenoemde Wet hierrnee gewysig, in die mate in die Bylae hierby aangetoon. 

Article Description 

6 
2 
2 
7 

J MOLEKETI 
ADJUNKMINISTER VAN FINANSIES 

free 
free 
free 

BYLAE 

free 
frce 
free 

free 
free 
free 


