STAATSKOERANT, 12 MEI 2008

No. 31049

GOVERNMENT NOTICE GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWING

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE SUID-AFRIKAANSE INKOMSTEDIENS

No. R. 529

12 May 2008

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1358)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

J MOLEKETI DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the substitution for the particulars appearing in the columns opposite the stated subheadings of the following:

Heading	Subheading	C	Article Description	Statistical	Rate of Duty				
		D		Unit	General	EU	EFTA	SADC	
17.01	1701.11	6	Cane sugar	kg	free	free	free	free	
17.01	1701.12	2	Beet sugar	kg	free	free	free	free	
17.01	1701.91	2	Containing added flavouring or colouring matter	kg	free	free	free	free	
17.01	1701.99	3	Other	kg	free	free	free	free	

No. R. 529

12 Mei 2008

DOEANE- EN AKSYNSWET, 1964. WYSIGING VAN BYLAE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1358)

Kragtens artikel 48 van die Doeane- en Aksynswet, 1964, word Deel 1 van Bylae No. 1 by bogenoemde Wet hiermee gewysig, in die mate in die Bylae hierby aangetoon.

J MOLEKETI ADJUNKMINISTER VAN FINANSIES

BYLAE

Deur die vervanging van die besonderhede wat verskyn in die kolomme teenoor die genoemde subposte van die volgende:

Pos	Sub-	T	Artikel Beskrywing	Statistiese	Skaal van Reg			
	Pos	S		Eenheid	Algemeen	EU	EFTA	SAOG
17.01	1701.11	6	Rietsuiker	kg	vry	vry	vry	vry
17.01	1701.12	2	Beetsuiker	kg	vry	vry	vry	vry
17.01	1701.91	2	Wat bygevoegde geursel of kleursel bevat	kg	vry	vry	vry	νry
17.01	1701.99	3	Ander	kg	vry	vry	vry	vry